Budgeted Administrator and Teacher Salary and Benefits Report - School Year 2019

Name
Anderson, Anne

ALTHOFF, LACY
BEALS, LORI A

Bear, Jordan C

Bear, Sadie

BRIDGES, JENNIFER A
BROWN, AMY J
Carman, Cody
EDDINGER, ERIN F
ENDSLEY, KAY A
FEARDAY, SHARI A
GIBSON, MARTIN D
GROVES, SARA LYNN
Haarman, Kevin W
HABING, KATHY M
HACKER, KIRK A
Helmers, Denise M
JAMES, SETH

Johnson, Benjamin E
Judd, Magin

KEPP, AMY R

KESSLER, ALECIA
LETIZIA, MAUREEN K

LINDSAY, ANDREA R
Martin, Jamie L
MCCANN, STEVEN A
MELLOTT, MICHAEL W
PETERS, MARTHA
RENTFRO, MICHELLE A
Ried, Alyssa K

ROMACK, KIMBERLY A

Position
200-Teacher

308-Instructional Coach
200-Teacher

200-Teacher
201-Reading Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher

208-Career and Technical Educator (CTE)

250-Special Education Teacher

208-Career and Technical Educator (CTE)

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

103-Principal

250-Special Education Teacher
200-Teacher

103-Principal

250-Special Education Teacher
100-District Superintendent
200-Teacher

200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher

200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
250-Special Education Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher

Neoga CUSD 3

Vacation
Base Salary FTE Days

$47,121.02 1.00 0
$48,066.00 1.00 0
$65,962.96 1.00 0
$46,644.02 1.00 0
$43,320.03 1.00 0
$54,961.71 1.00 0
$51,737.41 1.00 0
$47,188.36 1.00 0
$56,980.73 1.00 0
$56,770.55 1.00 0
$54,232.97 1.00 0
$59,055.01 1.00 0
$47,281.01 1.00 0
$80,204.88 1.00 10
$45,082.00 1.00 0
$60,246.97 1.00 0
$85,217.30 1.00 10
$62,983.00 1.00 0
$125,000.00 1.00 20
$34,436.02 1.00 0
$56,114.35 1.00 0
$57,017.00 1.00 0
$56,239.78 1.00 0
$47,371.02 1.00 0
$37,228.60 1.00 0
$48,196.49 1.00 0
$56,047.00 1.00 0
$51,924.83 1.00 0
$57,342.00 1.00 0
$35,155.45 1.00 0
$48,796.93 1.00 0

Sick
Days
12

12
14

12
12
13
13
12
13
13
13
13
12
12
13
13
12
14
13
12

13
13
13

13
12
12
12
13
13
12
13

Bonuses
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Annuities
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Retirement
Enhancements

$543.49

$552.76
$761.21

$523.21
$465.36
$633.25
$597.14
$430.27
$657.65
$655.29
$624.30
$681.68
$543.72
$932.28
$4,125.00
$695.16
$990.54
$724.30
$1,428.11
$393.64

$636.75

$655.69
$637.52

$543.20
$459.81
$560.09
$646.87
$599.30
$658.36
$405.87
$557.57

Other
Benefits

$4,680.00

$0.00
$4,680.00

$0.00
$0.00
$4,680.00
$0.00
$0.00
$4,680.00
$0.00
$4,680.00
$4,680.00
$0.00
$4,680.00
$4,680.00
$4,680.00
$4,680.00
$4,680.00
$0.00
$4,680.00

$4,680.00
$4,680.00
$0.00

$0.00
$4,680.00
$0.00
$0.00
$4,680.00
$0.00
$0.00
$4,680.00



Roush, David A
Shaffer, Cassandra
SKIEF, LISA A
SMITH, GWYN M
Snow, Andrew David
Spear, Spencer T
STROHL, ANGELA D
Taylor, Michael P

THORNHILL, KRISTI L
Thurston, Mackenzie
Vaughn, Nichele

WEST, YVONNE M
WESTJOHN, AMY J
WHITE, MELINDA A
WILLIAMS, MICHAEL D

Totals

200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher

126-Dean of Students Teacher no admin
endorsement)

200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
250-Special Education Teacher
$2,328,902.86

$40,541.45
$36,387.21
$69,231.77
$61,999.59
$39,214.15
$42,124.53
$52,069.00
$66,295.36

$56,322.00
$35,239.59
$36,464.98
$59,380.01
$56,117.78
$70,813.09
$50,842.95

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

O O O O o o o o

O O O o o o o

12
12
14
13
12
12
12
12

13
12
12
13
13
14
13

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$468.20
$417.95
$798.93
$715.51
$449.16
$486.21
$600.97
$767.89

$646.49
$407.08
$421.18
$681.68
$646.53
$817.18
$586.73
$30,298.33

$4,680.00
$0.00
$4,680.00
$0.00
$4,680.00
$4,680.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$4,680.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$93,600.00









