## **Budgeted Administrator and Teacher Salary and Benefits Report - School Year 2019**

## Neoga CUSD 3

				Vacation	Sick			Retirement	Other
Name	Position	Base Salary	FTE	Days	Days	Bonuses	Annuities	Enhancements	Benefits
Anderson, Anne	200-Teacher	\$47,121.02	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$4,680.00
ALTHOFF, LACY	308-Instructional Coach	\$48,066.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	·	\$0.00
BEALS, LORI A	200-Teacher	\$65,962.96	1.00	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	·	\$4,680.00
Bear, Jordan C	200-Teacher	\$46,644.02	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$523.21	\$0.00
Bear, Sadie	201-Reading Teacher	\$43,320.03	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$465.36	\$0.00
BRIDGES, JENNIFER A	200-Teacher	\$54,961.71	1.00	0	13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$633.25	\$4,680.00
BROWN, AMY J	200-Teacher	\$51,737.41	1.00	0	13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$597.14	\$0.00
Carman, Cody	208-Career and Technical Educator (CTE)	\$47,188.36	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$430.27	\$0.00
EDDINGER, ERIN F	250-Special Education Teacher	\$56,980.73	1.00	0	13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$657.65	\$4,680.00
ENDSLEY, KAY A	208-Career and Technical Educator (CTE)	\$56,770.55	1.00	0	13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$655.29	\$0.00
FEARDAY, SHARI A	200-Teacher	\$54,232.97	1.00	0	13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$624.30	\$4,680.00
GIBSON, MARTIN D	200-Teacher	\$59,055.01	1.00	0	13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$681.68	\$4,680.00
GROVES, SARA LYNN	200-Teacher	\$47,281.01	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$543.72	\$0.00
Haarman, Kevin W	103-Principal	\$80,204.88	1.00	10	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$932.28	\$4,680.00
HABING, KATHY M	250-Special Education Teacher	\$45,082.00	1.00	0	13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,125.00	\$4,680.00
HACKER, KIRK A	200-Teacher	\$60,246.97	1.00	0	13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$695.16	\$4,680.00
Helmers, Denise M	103-Principal	\$85,217.30	1.00	10	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$990.54	\$4,680.00
JAMES, SETH	250-Special Education Teacher	\$62,983.00	1.00	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$724.30	\$4,680.00
Johnson, Benjamin E	100-District Superintendent	\$125,000.00	1.00	20	13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,428.11	\$0.00
Judd, Magin	200-Teacher	\$34,436.02	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$393.64	\$4,680.00
KEPP, AMY R	200-Teacher	\$56,114.35	1.00	0	13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$636.75	\$4,680.00
KESSLER, ALECIA	200-Teacher	\$57,017.00	1.00	0	13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$655.69	\$4,680.00
LETIZIA, MAUREEN K	200-Teacher	\$56,239.78	1.00	0	13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$637.52	\$0.00
LINDSAY, ANDREA R	200-Teacher	\$47,371.02	1.00	0	13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$543.20	\$0.00
Martin, Jamie L	200-Teacher	\$37,228.60	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$459.81	\$4,680.00
MCCANN, STEVEN A	200-Teacher	\$48,196.49	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$560.09	\$0.00
MELLOTT, MICHAEL W	200-Teacher	\$56,047.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$646.87	\$0.00
PETERS, MARTHA	250-Special Education Teacher	\$51,924.83	1.00	0	13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$599.30	\$4,680.00
RENTFRO, MICHELLE A	200-Teacher	\$57,342.00	1.00	0	13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$658.36	\$0.00
Ried, Alyssa K	200-Teacher	\$35,155.45	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$405.87	\$0.00
ROMACK, KIMBERLY A	200-Teacher	\$48,796.93	1.00	0	13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$557.57	\$4,680.00

Totals	\$2,328,902.86						\$30	\$30,298.33	
WILLIAMS, MICHAEL D	250-Special Education Teacher	\$50,842.95	1.00	0	13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$586.73	\$0.00
WHITE, MELINDA A	200-Teacher	\$70,813.09	1.00	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$817.18	\$0.00
WESTJOHN, AMY J	200-Teacher	\$56,117.78	1.00	0	13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$646.53	\$0.00
WEST, YVONNE M	200-Teacher	\$59,380.01	1.00	0	13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$681.68	\$4,680.00
Vaughn, Nichele	200-Teacher	\$36,464.98	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$421.18	\$0.00
Thurston, Mackenzie	200-Teacher	\$35,239.59	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$407.08	\$0.00
THORNHILL, KRISTI L	200-Teacher	\$56,322.00	1.00	0	13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$646.49	\$0.00
Taylor, Michael P	126-Dean of Students Teacher no admin endorsement)	\$66,295.36	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$767.89	\$0.00
STROHL, ANGELA D	200-Teacher	\$52,069.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$600.97	\$0.00
Spear, Spencer T	200-Teacher	\$42,124.53	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$486.21	\$4,680.00
Snow, Andrew David	200-Teacher	\$39,214.15	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$449.16	\$4,680.00
SMITH, GWYN M	200-Teacher	\$61,999.59	1.00	0	13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$715.51	\$0.00
SKIEF, LISA A	200-Teacher	\$69,231.77	1.00	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$798.93	\$4,680.00
Shaffer, Cassandra	200-Teacher	\$36,387.21	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$417.95	\$0.00
Roush, David A	200-Teacher	\$40,541.45	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$468.20	\$4,680.00